503229415 03/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3276033

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| JACOB KRAVEL | 03/16/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | COMBINED SYSTEMS, INC. |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 388 KINSMAN ROAD |
| City: | JAMESTOWN |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 16134 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14664647 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent@langlotz.com

Correspondent Name: LANGLOTZ PATENT & TRADEMARK WORKS, INC.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 96503 #37585

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20090-6503

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CSI-45 | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BENNET LANGLOTZ | |
| SIGNATURE: | /bennet langlotz/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/20/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 1

503229415

source=CSI-45 Assmt#page1.tif

REEL: 035222 FRAME: 0032

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Jacob Kravel, of 3 S. Circle Dr., Great Neck, NY 11021 (hereinafter "Inventor(s)") have invented a certain invention entitled RUBBER FRAGMENTATION GRENADE for which I am (we are) making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by me on:

 $\underbrace{March}_{\text{month application signed}} \underbrace{\frac{16}{\text{date}}}, 2015; \text{ and}$

WHEREAS, Combined Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 388 Kinsman Rd., Jamestown, PA 16134 (hereinafter "Company"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the Inventor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Company, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the Company, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to the Company, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite my signature below.

Jacob Kravel

At Jamestown, Pennsylvania

on this 10 day of Mrh 2015

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) ss. COUNTY OF MERCER)

This 10 day of 10, 20 11, before me personally came the above-named Jacob Kravel, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public for Pennsylvania

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
AMBERLYN A JONES
Notary Public
GREENE TWP, MERCER COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jul 27, 2015

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 1

RECORDED: 03/20/2015